

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0051 Version: 1 Name: Wright Automotive, Inc., Hillsboro, Illinois

Type: Contract (Vehicle Acquisition) Status: Approved

File created: 9/15/2016 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/14/2016 Final action: 12/14/2016

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (VEHICLE PURCHASE)

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office, Cook County Department of Environmental Control, and

Circuit Court - Social Service Department

Vendor: Wright Automotive, Inc., Hillsboro, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Midsize Hybrid Sedans

Contract Value: \$297,674.00

Contract period: 12/21/2016 - 12/20/2018

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2017 \$297,674.00

Accounts: 577-549, \$228,980.00; 1616109641-549, \$45,746.00; 1631309606-549, \$22,948.00

Contract Number(s): 1623-15712

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

The Vehicle Steering Committee concurs with this recommendation.

Summary: The Sheriff's Office, Department of Environmental Control, and the Circuit Court - Social Service Department request authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Wright Automotive, Inc. to purchase a total of 13 (thirteen) midsize hybrid sedans.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Wright Automotive, Inc. was previously awarded a contract by the State of Illinois through a competitive bidding process. Cook County wishes to leverage this procurement effort.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (VEHICLE PURCHASE)

File #: 17-0051, Version: 1

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office, Cook County Department of Environmental Control, and Circuit Court

Social Service Department

Vendor: Wright Automotive, Inc., Hillsboro, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Midsize Hybrid Sedans

Contract Value: \$297,674.00

Contract period: 12/21/2016 - 12/20/2018

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2017 \$297,674.00

Accounts: 577-549, \$228,980.00; 1616109641-549, \$45,746.00; 1631309606-549, \$22,948.00

Contract Number(s): 1623-15712

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

The Vehicle Steering Committee concurs with this recommendation.

Summary: The Sheriff's Office, Department of Environmental Control, and the Circuit Court - Social Service Department request authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Wright Automotive, Inc. to purchase a total of 13 (thirteen) midsize hybrid sedans.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Wright Automotive, Inc. was previously awarded a contract by the State of Illinois through a competitive bidding process. Cook County wishes to leverage this procurement effort.